
 

CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during May 2019: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Consultants Services : 

ICS-ES-38 Ali Ait Khabba 1 789 940 MAD 
Signed on 2 May 2019 
Duration: until 30 June 2022 

Individual Consultant to 
support the Secondary 
Education Infrastructure 
Team 

ICS-LI-14 
Ahmed Reda Ben 
Osmane 

490 000 MAD 
Signed on 17 May 2019 
Duration: 10 months 

Technical support for the 
infrastructure team for the 
Center for Expertise for the 
Industrial Land Development 
(CEILD) 

CQS-PP-56 Promact 

1 612 800 MAD : 
Base period: 604 800 

MAD 
Option period 1: 

504 000 MAD 
Option period 2 : 

504 000 MAD 

Signed on 22 May 2019 
Duration: 36 months 
Base period: 13 months 
Option period 1: 11 months 
Option period 2 : 12 months 

Technical assistant to the 
Enterprise Project 
Management (EPM) platform 
and technical support to the 
Projects’ teams for the use of 
the platform 

Goods, Works, Non-Consultants Services: 

SH-PP-57 Kamal Touijilt 170 000 MAD 
Signed on 2 May 2019 
Duration: 3,5 months 

Training planning for MCA 
staff 

Framework 
contract -SH-PP-58 

Didali 665 379,47 MAD 
Signed on 06 May 2019 
Duration: until 30 June 2022 

Cartridges for MCA-Morocco 

 


